

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690

In the Matter of)	
)	Missouri Market Conduct
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE)	Examination #0512-34-LAH
COMPANY (NAIC #62049))	
)	

ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR

NOW, on this 1914 day of September, 2008, Acting Director Linda Bohrer, after consideration and review of the market conduct examination report of Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company (NAIC #62049), (hereafter referred to as "Colonial Life & Accident") report numbered 0512-34-LAH, prepared and submitted by the Division of Insurance Market Regulation pursuant to §374.205.3(3)(a), RSMo, and the Consent Agreement ("Agreement") does hereby adopt such report as filed. After consideration and review of the Agreement, report, relevant workpapers, and any written submissions or rebuttals, the findings and conclusions of such report is deemed to be the Director's findings and conclusions accompanying this order pursuant to §374.205.3(4), RSMo.

This order, issued pursuant to §§374.205.3(4) and 374.280, RSMo and §374.046.15. RSMo (Cum. Supp. 2006), is in the public interest.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Colonial Life & Accident and the Division of Insurance Market Regulation have consented to the Agreement and the Director does hereby approve and consent to the Agreement.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Colonial Life & Accident shall implement procedures to place Colonial Life & Accident in full compliance with the requirements in the Agreement and the

statutes and regulations of the State of Missouri and to maintain those corrective actions at all times.

IT IS SO ADOPTED, FOUND, CONCLUDED AND ORDERED.

IN WITNESS WHER				y office in
Jefferson City, Missouri, thi	s 19th day of	Sintemper	, 2008.	,
• *	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 7		

Linda Bohrer
Acting Director